© 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS006431 www.fairchildsemi.com
April 1986
Revised November 2001
D
M
74L
S
373 • D

■ Buffered control inputs
■ P-N-P inputs reduce D-C loading on data lines
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
DM74LS373WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
DM74LS373SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
DM74LS373N N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
DM74LS374WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
DM74LS374SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
DM74LS374N N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
D
M
74
L
S
37
3
•
D
M
74
L
S
37
4
Connection Diagrams
DM74LS373 DM74LS374
Function Tables
DM74LS373 DM74LS374
H = HIGH Level (Steady State)  L = LOW Level (Steady State)
X = Don’t Care Z = High Impedance State
↑  = Transition from LOW-to-HIGH level  Q0 = The level of the output
before steady-state input conditions were established.
Logic Diagrams
DM74LS373
Transparent Latches
DM74LS374
Positive-Edge-Triggered Flip-Flops
Output Enable
D Output
Control G
L H H H
L H L L
L L X Q0
H X X Z
Output
Clock D Output
Control
L ↑ H H
L ↑ L L
L L X Q0
H X X Z
3 www.fairchildsemi.com
D
M
74L
S
373 • D
M
74L
S
374
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Note 1)
Note 1: The “Absolute Maximum Ratings” are those values beyond which
the safety of the device cannot be guaranteed. The device should not be
operated at these limits. The parametric values defined in the Electrical
Characteristics tables are not guaranteed at the absolute maximum ratings.
The “Recommended Operating Conditions” table will define the conditions
for actual device operation.
DM74LS373 Recommended Operating Conditions
Note 2: The symbol (↓ ) indicates the falling edge of the clock pulse is used for reference.